

S.T. No. 06(03)17

Order No.42, dated – 20/06/25,

Out of (6) six accused (1) one accused namely
Ajay Halder is present by filing hazira.
Rest (5) five accused is absent by petition U/S.
355 of B.N.S.S.
To 08/09/25 for evidence.
Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Fast Track, 1st Court,
Diamond Harbour.